BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1245 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 5 down through "tires;" in line 12; and in line 16, strike "through 9-278".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 4, strike "(D)(2)" and substitute "(D)"; in line 8, strike the brackets; strike beginning with the colon in line 8 down through "less" in line 9; in line 11, strike "if:" and substitute "<u>IF THE OWNER OR OPERATOR OF</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 12 through 16, inclusive; in line 17, strike "(2)"; in line 18, strike ", IF THE OWNER OR OPERATOR OF THE SITE"; in lines 19, 21, and 23, strike "(I)", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively; in line 23, strike "1."; and strike beginning with "; OR" in line 24 down through "SITE" in line 26 and substitute "<u>PRIOR TO JANUARY 1, 2000</u>".

On pages 2 through 4, strike beginning with line 27 on page 2 through line 16 on page 4, inclusive.